Tariff Notice No. 1973/94—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
8431 8391	39.07.398 84.59.129	"O" rings Prebreakers and disintegrators, peculiar to use for the reduction of animal, vegetable and other products	Free Free	Free	Free Free	10.8 10.2	60 9	1/6/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 30/9/73
8419	90.10.049	to large or small particle size R11A roll paper holder	Free	Free	Free	10.2	12	1/1/72	30/9/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/95—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
8368 8353	59.15.001 74.04.012	High pressure fabric, nylon lined hose of a pressure up to 14,000 p.s.i. Brass turbulator strip, being 13 wide flat brass strip approximately 0.005 thick	Free 25%*	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.8
8346 8112	84.10.009 84.10.009	Hydraulic pumps, Commercial P37X, 1305 Pumps, piston or reciprocating, hand or power operated, designed to take delivery pipes exceeding 2½" in internal diameter, or having a delivery pressure equivalent to a head of water exceeding 600 ft (260 lb per sq. in.): Viz: Hydraulic pumps having a working pressure not exceeding 6,000 p.s.i. peculiar to expressors/expellors for separating	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8239 8432	84.10.009 84.10.009	fat from offal by means of pressure Semi-rotary double acting wing pumps, used for pumping liquids. "Simplex" 2" high volume pump No. 315, for high volume aerial	Free Free	20%* Free	25%* Free	10.2 10.3
8382 8415	84.19.059 84.54.021	spray systems to be fitted to a helicopter for agricultural spraying Vacuum packaging machinery, used for packaging cheese, meats, etc. Wing mailers, used for addressing newspapers, magazines, catalogues, envelopes, etc.	Free Free	20 %* 20 % DC Free	25 %* 25 %	10.2
8379	84.59.129	Russell finex turbo sieving machines, which operate on a centrifuge principle	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8208	84.59.129	Self winding hose reels	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8390	84.61.019	Kromschroder hydramotor gas valves MLA and DWF gas regulating valves, used in the manufacture of natural gas industrial burners	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
8384	85.22.209	Apparatus for generation of sodium hypochlorite by the electrolysis of saline water solutions	*or such lower rate of duty as Minister may in any case direct.			10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.